ARPA Non-Profit Healing Hoof Steps Long Riding Arena Cover Structure. ITB OMB 63-24

Notice is hereby given that the Okaloosa County, on behalf of Healing Hoof Steps Corporation ("County"), will accept sealed bids until 3:00 p.m. (CST) May 22, 2024 for the ARPA Non-Profit Healing Hoof Steps Long Riding Arena Cover Structure.

Interested respondents desiring consideration shall submit their response online at Vendor Registry through the link provided below:

https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=21d474a1-e536-4f4d-9f2c-77c3b1e3c683

The County reserves the right to award to the firm submitting a responsive proposal with a resulting negotiated agreement that is most advantageous and in the best interest of Healing Hoof Steps, and to waive any irregularity or technicality in proposals received. Healing Hoof Steps shall be the sole judge of the resulting negotiated agreement that is in its best interest and its decision will be final.

For solicitation information, please contact:

CeCelia VandenBroeck Contracts and Lease Coordinator <u>cvandenbroeck@myokaloosa.com</u> 850-689-5960

DeRita Mason	Date
Purchasing Manager	

NARISSA JENKINS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER HEALING HOOF STEPS CORPORATION